
SATURDAY MORNING AUG. 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Hope Tails V. Inspect Paid Paid Extra Weekend Paid Paid 
(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Paid Into Wild OutSpace Nature Xploratn A.Athlete Stanton Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Paid Baseball Little League World Series International Championship Baseball 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Soccer EPL Arsenal at Liverpool (L) Golf PGA Tour Championship 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Garage O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Martha Cook's Cooking 
(8)   KGW Voyager Earth Od Consumer Soccer EPL Arsenal at Liverpool (L) Golf PGA Tour Championship 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Church Culture Paid Weekend Marketplace Paid 2½Men 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:55 Power (:55) Power (:55) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power :50 Power
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN 7:55 I Now Pronounce You ... (:50) ++ Sex Drive ('08) Josh Zuckerman. :45 Bill & Ted's Excellent ... 
(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy
(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Billionaire Billionaire Billionaire Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. BigCity BigCity BigCity Descendants 3 ('') Dove Cameron. :55 Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Mission: Impossible ('96) Tom Cruise. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Ben10 Titans! 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++ Hercules ('97) Tate Donovan. (:35) ++++ The Goonies ('85) Sean Astin. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad 
(20)   TBS Queens Queens Seinfeld Seinfeld ++ Win a Date With Tad Hamilton!  Miss Congeniality  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise A Haunting 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter To Be Announced 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football H.S. St. Frances vs. Miami Central (L) Football NCAA (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii 
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Giada Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern M.Brown
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Tiny House Nation Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Intervention 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Jay Leno's Garage 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman +++ Terminator 2: Judgment Day Arnold Schwarzenegger. Rise of the Plane...

(31)   TLC The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 
(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Love's Compli... Bridal Wave ('15) Arielle Kebbel. For Better or for Worse ('14) Kim Fields.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Miz Miz Miz Miz Miz +++ Red ('10) Bruce Willis. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Marrying Millions V.C. Andrews' H... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY + Dark Tide ('12) Olivier Martinez, Halle Berry. +++ Underworld ('03) Kate Beckinsale. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY The Killer Affair The Killer Affair The Killer Affair The Killer Affair The Killer Affair 
(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men: Outdoors Ancient Aliens 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM RawTrav. Traveler Pawn S. Pawn S. Paid Paid Access Weekend News News

(3)   KPTV FootballKickoff Horse Racing ++ The Karate Kid Part III 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Baseball Little League World Series J. Brown Paid Paid Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics HairMax Vionic Footwear LOGO by Lori

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Golf PGA Tour Championship Round 3 (L) Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Feel Better Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (11:30) Golf PGA Tour Championship Round 3 (L) Getaways St.Talk KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU FootballKickoff Horse Racing Paid +++ Big Fish ('03) Albert Finney, Ewan McGregor.

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:50Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power :45 Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball Sat. Night Politics

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Soul Food ('97) Irma P. Hall. (:10) ++ Eastern Promises Naomi Watts. (:55) Proud Mary 
(13)   KOPB Pro.Fire TestK F. Range Martha Motor. Wdwrites W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd CoopCmi CoopCmi Sydney Sydney

(16)   TNT (12:30) ++ Mission: Impossible II  +++ Jack Reacher ('12) Tom Cruise. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Drama Drama Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) +++ Matilda ('96) Mara Wilson. (:15) ++++ Lilo & Stitch Daveigh Chase. (:15) +++ Moana 
(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Lost World The Maya

(20)   TBS 12: Miss Congeni... ++ What Women Want ('00) Mel Gibson. My Big Fat Greek Wedding 2 
(21) 196 277 TRAV A Haunting Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (9:00) To Be Announced SportsCenter Soccer MLS NYRB/N.Y.C. (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Football NCAA Yng./Sam. (L) Football C. (L) Football NCAA Miami vs. Florida (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp The Axe Files CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Restaurant Rivals Market Stakeout Flay List Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Addict Addict Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 12: Rise of the Planet of t... +++ X-Men ('00) Famke Janssen, Hugh Jackman. X2: X-Men United 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Love to the Rescue ('') Nikki Deloach. My Summer Prince ('16) Taylor Cole. Season for Love 
(33) 105 242 USA (11:30) +++ Red  London Has Fallen ('16) Gerard Butler. Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: V.C. Andrews'... Dark Angel ('') Jason Priestley. Fallen Hearts ('') Jason Priestley.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Hellboy II: The Golden Army Ron Perlman. (:35) ++ Two Fast Two Furious Movie

(36)   ANPL The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Big Easy H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt

SUNDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Bull Riding PBR Music City Knockout (L) Paid Paid Whack KREMOrig News News

(3)   KPTV PBC Countdown ++ S.W.A.T. ('03) Colin Farrell, Samuel L. Jackson. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Baseball World of X Games Minute Homes Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David David's C'Mas Kitchen House to Home

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:30) Golf PGA Tour Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid Football NFL

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Life From Above Northw. Three Steps to Pain-Free Living Great Performance

(8)   KGW (10:30) Golf PGA Tour Championship (L) Paid Paid Getaways Paid Football NFL

(9) 9174 28 KAYU PBC Countdown Paid Goldberg Mantrack Goldberg Paid Mike&M. Modern Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:50Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power :50 Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) +++ Backdraft ('91) Kurt Russell. ++ Sleeping With the Enemy Movie

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Great Performances BSO 360 FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd CoopCmi CoopCmi Sydney Sydney

(16)   TNT +++ Oblivion ('13) Morgan Freeman, Tom Cruise. ++ Lara Croft: Tomb Raider Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Drama Drama OKKO! OKKO! Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++++ Lilo & Stitch Daveigh Chase. (:10) +++ Moana ('16) Auli'i Cravalho. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS (11:00) Baseball MLB Friends ++ Divergent ('14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters Attack Mountain Monsters Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (11:00) Football H.S. SportsC. Heisman Herbies Pre-season To Be Announced

(23) 140 206 ESPN 11: Soccer (:45) Herbies Pre Heisman Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB N.Y. Y./L.A. D. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Restaurant Restaurant Kitchen Takeover Diners, Drive-Ins WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E 12: Psychic +++ Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl Pirates of the Ca...

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 12:20 X-Men Origins: Wolv... (:50) +++ Lethal Weapon ('87) Mel Gibson. :20 Lethal Weapo...

(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Royal Match... A Summer Romance ('') Erin Krakow. Love on Safari ('18) Jill Wagner.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Online Abduct... Web Cam Girls  (2017,Drama) To Be Announced 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) Two Fast Two Furious  The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift :50 Captain America: Civil ...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show Fox Report Fox News Sunday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones

SUNDAY EVENING AUG. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother Instinct (SF) NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KPTV Feud People N Last Man Last Man Simps. Happened Fam.Guy Happened 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) House/Home Christmas Shoppe Countdown to Christmas

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Football NFL Pre-season Pit./Ten. (L) News Wheel NCIS: New Orleans America-Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 5: Perform Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore First Men

(8)   KGW (5:00) Football NFL Pre-season Pit./Ten. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. America-Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Travel Simps. Last Man Last Man Simps. Happened Fam.Guy Happened News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:50 Power (:50) Power Power (SP) Power (:25) Power Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC American Swamp Headliners Dateline Dateline 1/2

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) Only the Brave ('17) Taylor Kitsch. +++ Back to the Future Michael J. Fox. +++ Apollo 13 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Serengeti (:15) Bush People (:15) Raising Wild

(15) 172 291 DISN RollwIt Bunk'd Raven Raven +++ Zootopia  :50 BigCity :20 BigCity :50 Mickey

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Kong: Skull Island  +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15) Robert Downey Jr..

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball MaoMao MaoMao Samurai Space BobBurg. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:40) +++ The Lion King  (:45) +++ Beauty and the Beast (:50) +++ A Bug's Life 
(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS (5:30) +++ This Is 40 ('12) Paul Rudd. The Intern ('15) Anne Hathaway, Robert De Niro. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Strange World

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) TBA AxeThrow WATL U.S. Open Tournament E:60 Herbies Pre-season

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Halston ('') (P) Liza Minnelli. The Eighties Halston 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Brawl Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks G. Eats G. Eats

(28) 118 265 A&E 5: Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Ma... ++ Pirates of the Caribbean: At World's End Johnny Depp.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:20) +++ Lethal Weapon 2  (:50) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:05) Preacher

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL All Summer Long ('') Autumn Reeser. Chesap. Shores Bottled With Love ('') Bethany Joy Lenz.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Hometown Killer ('') Kaitlyn Black. Deadly Influencer (2019,Thriller) (:05) Web of Dreams 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:50) +++ Captain America: Civil War  ++++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier Chris Evans.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Serengeti

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Watters World Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Motive (P) A Lie to Die For Buried Backyard The Killer Affair

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Beachfront Hunt Caribbean Life Island Hunters

SATURDAY EVENING AUG. 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary NCIS FBI 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV In Depth Pre-game Football NFL Pre-season Seattle vs L.A. Chargers (L) Postgame News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Million Little Thing Million Little Thing Million Little Thing
(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Skechers Kim Gravel NOW Josie Maran 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans America's Got Talent Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind Hall/Oates:Dublin 
(8)   KGW News Naturally VetsSav. Champ America's Got Talent Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Travel Football NFL Pre-season Seattle Seahawks at Los Angeles Chargers (L) News 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:45 Power (:45) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power :50 Power
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow All In Sat. Night Politics Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) The Secret Life of Bees  (:20) ++ Sleeping With the Enemy  Spartac Movie 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Professor T. 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN RollwIt Bunk'd Raven Raven ++ Finding Dory  (:40) +++ Zootopia  
(16)   TNT (5:45) Jack Reacher: Never Go Back  +++ Kong: Skull Island ('17) Tom Hiddleston. Oblivion 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Steven Universe DragonB. DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:15) +++ Moana  (:45) +++ The Lion King  (:50) Beauty and the Beast  
(19) 139 247 NATG Great Pyramid Egypt Unwrapped Egypt Unwrapped Egypt Unwrapped Egypt Unwrapped 
(20)   TBS Movie +++ Wedding Crashers ('05) Owen Wilson. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football H.S. Dematha vs. St. John Bosco Bellflower, Calif. (L) Herbies Pre-season Football Is Us 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football NCAA Football Is Us SportsC. SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN The 2000s The Nineties The Seventies 
(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Impossible Restaurant Restaurant 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ X2: X-Men United  ++ X-Men Origins: Wolverine Hugh Jackman. Movie 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) Season for Love  A Summer Romance ('') Erin Krakow. All Summer Long ('') (P) Autumn Reeser. 

(33) 105 242 USA 4: Transformers: ... +++ Red ('10) Mary-Louise Parker, Bruce Willis. ++ Red 2 ('13) Bruce Willis. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Gates of Paradise Jason Priestley. Web of Dreams  (2019,Drama) (P) A Lover Scorned  
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5:40 The Fast & the Furious: Tokyo Dr... +++ Captain America: Civil War ('16) Chris Evans. 

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo Zoo: San Diego The Zoo The Vet Life 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Injustice With N Snapped Injustice With N Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens: Declassified 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 

SUNDAY MORNING AUG. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Paid eSports Basketball BIG3 Playoffs (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid WSL Preview (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Dr.Scott R. Park Vacation Arthur Ashe (L) Baseball

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Holidays Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Bethlehem Lights Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid PGA Tour Golf PGA Tour Championship (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat Molly Let's Go W. Truth P.Square P.Square FocusEu. Insight Puppies Kittens

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press PGA Tour Golf PGA Tour Championship (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Travel Paid ++ The Karate Kid Part III WSL Preview (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:50 Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power (:50) Power :50 Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:45) Only the Brave ('17) Taylor Kitsch. The Magnificent Seven Ride (:45) +++ Back to the Future 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature Nature Performances

(14)   DISC R/Hunt Right Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. BigCity BigCity BigCity ++ Finding Dory :40 Raven Raven RollwIt

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans +++ The Rock ('96) Nicolas Cage, Ed Harris, Sean Connery.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! SCampI. SCampI.

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Hercules  (:05) Paddington ('14) Ben Whishaw. (:10) ++ The Lorax ('12) Zac Efron.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid The '80s The '80s The '80s The '80s

(20)   TBS Ray Queens Queens Queens Friends Friends Baseball MLB Washington vs Chi. Cubs (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Strange World Monsters Attack

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Holey Moley SportsCenter (L) Football H.S. (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Baseball Baseball Gymratts NFL Films Soccer Serie A GEN/Roma (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's R. Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Cooking M.Brown The Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E (7:) Ghost Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Psychic

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 7:50 Fantastic 4: Rise of th... (:50) ++ Ender's Game ('13) Asa Butterfield. :20 X-Men Origi...
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL Love, Once and Always  My Favorite Wedding Maggie Lawson. Royal Matchmaker 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Queen South Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid The Bride He Bought Online Online Abduction 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Underworld ('03) Kate Beckinsale. London Has Fallen ('16) Gerard Butler. Movie

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY A Lie to Die For A Lie to Die For A Lie to Die For Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle ToyMakerz Counting Cars Counting Cars American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

MONDAY EVENING AUG. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Nbhood BigBang BigBang Mom Bull 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud So You Think You Can Dance 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Bachelor in Paradise Grand Hotel 
(5) 137 275 QVC Linea PM Style LOGO by Lori 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Places Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang So You Think You Can Dance News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ A Boy. A Girl. A Dream: L... Power Master & Commander: The Far Side o... :50 Power
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ A Beautiful Mind ('01) Russell Crowe. +++ Fargo  Movie 
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Penelope Keith 
(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast n' Loud Fast N' Loud Aaron Needs A Job
(15) 172 291 DISN Pup Academy Sydney Sydney Pup Academy Raven Raven CoopCmi CoopCmi
(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Wedding Crashers  The House ('17) Will Ferrell. ++ Mr. Deeds  
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE Middle ++ Sweet Home Alabama Reese Witherspoon. ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Miami Drug Cartel Tijuana Drug Lords Power of Fear Super Meth Surviving 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space 
(21) 196 277 TRAV A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball MLB (L) SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii 
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game 3/4 Guy's Game 4/4 Kids Baking: Extra Kids Baking Restaurant Rivals 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ The Green Mile ('99) David Morse, Tom Hanks. The Terror: Infamy Lodge 49 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé The Family Chantel
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: The Nanny Ex... Love, of Course Cameron Mathison. Falling for You ('18) Taylor Cole. 

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Wife Swap Wife Swap The Gift ('15) Joel Edgerton, Jason Bateman. Movie 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Captain America: The Winter Soldier  +++ Edge of Tomorrow ('14) Tom Cruise. Futur. 
(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Buried Backyard Investigates Investigates 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING AUG. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS FBI NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident First Responders 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Bachelor in Paradise Bless Black-ish
(5) 137 275 QVC Gourmet Holiday Beauty Secrets Lancer Skincare Haute Hippie Tribe The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Bring the Funny 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour India: Nature's India: Nature's Frontline Blue Sky Met. 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. America's Got Talent Bring the Funny 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Resident First Responders News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Power (:05) Superfly ('18) Trevor Jackson. (:05) Power ++ Venom  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:30) Proud Mary  Prince of Persia: The Sands of Time  ++ Bad Teacher  Movie 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour American Experience Frontline 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Billionaire 
(15) 172 291 DISN CoopCmi CoopCmi Sydney Sydney Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven Raven CoopCmi CoopCmi
(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Safe House  +++ The Accountant ('16) Ben Affleck. Shooter  
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. +++ Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory  
(19) 139 247 NATG Philly Mob Crime/ Tokyo Bloods and Crips American Mob American Mob 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Seinf. 1/2 Seinf. 2/2 BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown America Unearth 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Shorts ESPN Sport Shorts Docu NFL Live MMA Show Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Tennis ITF U.S. Open (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Extreme RVs Extreme RVs 
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 First 48: Drugs Kill Intervention 60 Days 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Cash Pad Shark Tank Shark Tank Cash Pad 
(30)  254 AMC 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple OutDaughtered 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: The Sweetest ... Love on the Menu  (2019,Drama) Birthday Wish ('17) Jessy Schram. 

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown Miz Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Wife Swap Dance Moms Girl Talk DncePaty Dance Moms (:05) Dance Moms 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie Hansel and Gretel: Witch Hunters  +++ Red ('08) Noel Fisher, Brian Cox. 

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters BigSmallDeadly Wild Zealand (P) 

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Good Bones H.Hunt House 
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